Ass Dir	ector and T). Bo	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 143607								
Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Shigeru HIRUKAWA (2) Shinjiro KONDO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 12-1, YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12/940,292 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) hed? □ Yes ☑ No								
	C. Title of Application: FOCUS TEST MASK, FOCUS MEASUREMENT METHOD, EXPOSURE METHOD AND EXPOSURE APPARATUS										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Na	cerning document should be mailed: me: Mario A. Costantino	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Ac	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	To a original origina	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foreg	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>May 16, 2011</u>								

PATENT REEL: 026295 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 05/16/2011

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shigeru	HIRUKAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shinjiro	KONDO				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	**************************************					
		(4)			(8)			
						er good and valuable considerat n, and hereby does assign, trans		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)) NIKON CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	12-1, Yur	akucho 1-chome, Cl	niyoda-ku, Tokyo 1	00-8331 JAPAN		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert identification	(11)	FOCUS 7	TEST MASK, FOCU	S MEASUREMEN	T METHOD, EXPOSURE		
	of invention such as Title, Case		METHOE	AND EXPOSURE	APPARATUS	and the second s		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Do	ocket No.				
			for which the	undersigned has (have)	executed an application	o for patent in the United States of	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	May 11, 2011				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Number	12/940,292			
	Identification for filed applications		filed C	n November 5,201	0		.,	
the Assignment of the Color of	gnee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Into 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned states resulting from states in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned	ssible in agreemention agreemention in agreemention in agreemention in agreemention in agreemention in agreeme	in obtaining evols) to execute all Conventions (s) to perform ed States pate by authorize(s) pplication(s) to entire interestable grant(s) 1	ridence and going forward all papers and document in for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts white to the Assignee. In and request(s) the Corolla the said Assignee, as a straight for the firm of OLIFF & Etherolla the firm of OLIFF & Ethero	I with such interference its and perform any ac- rial Property or similar ac- ch may be necessary mmissioner of Patents Assignee of the entire that he has (they hav BERRIDGE the power	t which may be necessary if con	on processing with a processing or attents of the that he has execute, any any further	
	ation which may be n ion of this document.	ecess	ary or desirab	ile in order to comply wil	in the rules of the Offic	eu States Patent anu matiemai	K Office IQI	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ated by the u	ndersigned on the date				
Date		11_	201	Name of Inventor	Shigun	Nincoma	(SEAL)	
Date	May	Η,	2011	Name of Inventor	Shijiro k	condo-	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Name of Inventor		***************************************	(SEAL)	
Date	Acceptance			Name of Inventor	A second		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		.				(SEAL)	
Consul here:	l if outside the U	,S,A	. If neithe	oly be singed befor er, then it should be	e: (a) a Notary Pr a signed before a	ublic if within the U.S:Å. t least two witnesses who	(b) a U.S g ālso sigi	
Date	May 13, May 13, ED: 05/16/20	201	1	Witness		Yagush _		
Date	May 13.	2	ou	Witness	Toposhi			
DRDE	ED: 05/16/20	11			REEL:	: 026295 FRAME: 0	806	